Chinese Organisations WW2 for Assault Gun Miniature Rules

My sole source is a brief account of Chinese army strength from William Slim’s book Defeat into Victory. It deals with Chinese armies fighting the Japanese in Burma. The division is discussed only in terms of the numbers of weapons deployed.

Slim describes each army consisting of 2 or 3 divisions. The division numbers between 7 and 9 thousand men, but around one third are unarmed porters. Weapon and equipment strength is quoted as:

Small Arms: 
3,000 rifles, 200 LMGs, 30-40 MMGs

Support: 
A few Mortars and small Anti Tank Guns.

Transport:
A staff car or two, half a dozen trucks and about 200 shaggy ponies.

Overall manpower is low, but consider that these are formations form a nation that had been at war for some time. The numbers of small arms are therefore not much lower than would be expected from a similarly battered “modern” army.

The real disadvantage lies in the lack of support weapons, transport, or established engineering and recce formations. Slim describes the Chinese troops as tough, brave and experienced, so it isn’t unreasonable to expect them to improvise recce through foot patrols, and improvise engineering solutions for the likes of fortification and river crossing, the thousands of unarmed porters might be useful in this role.
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	0
	1/22,4

	Reg
	Infantry
	
	
	Leg
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1/22,4

	Reg
	Infantry
	
	
	Leg
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1/22,4

	Bn5
	Guns
	25pdr
	Range 12km
	Truck
	0/11
	0
	1/3
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	2

	Bn6
	Tanks
	Stuart/Honey
	
	Fast Tank
	5
	0
	1
	1
	0
	3

	Bn6
	Tanks
	Lee/Grant
	
	Medium Tank
	5
	0
	2
	1
	1
	3

	Bn6
	Tanks
	Sherman
	
	Medium Tank
	6
	0
	2
	2
	1
	3


Notes: 

1. Assume improvised engineering capability equivalent to a single company.

2. 3 Small poorly equipped battalions.

3. May increase one regiment’s scouting to 1 to reflect foot patrols.

4. May increase the occasional battalion to strength 2 

5. Attached Commonwealth Artillery Regiment (Rarely Present)

6. Attached Commonwealth Armour (Rarely present), only one battalion, either Stuarts, Grants or Shermans would be present. Typically Stuarts soon after the retreat, and Grants during the advance.

